3,142.00 

250.00 

3,392.00 

1.200.00 

4,592.00 

This is a total taking o Based on the Cost Approach and the Comparable 
Sales .Approach it is your appraiser's opinion that the total damages 
are: 

Land 
Improvements 

Total 

$1,200.00 
3.400.00 
4,600.00 

"FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED :OOILARS 11 

( $4. 600. 00) \ 

MARKET APPROACH 

Comparable Sales: 

1. 853 Wo9dbridge. Sold Feb. 7, 1961. $6,850. $400 down, contract for deed. Small down payment indicates lower cash price. Approximately same size and condition but had a bath and a half and a 2-car garage.